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Sub : Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 2017 in respect of your  
D.B. Kere Limestone (ML.NO. 2367) over an extent of 40.87 Ha Area in Chitradurga-Dist  of 
Karnataka State 

Sir, 

The following provisions of Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 2017 were 
found violated during inspection of your above mine on 8/12/2017 by the undersigned in 
presence of Shri Praveen Kulkarni, Geologist & other mine officials. 

 
Rule No. Nature of violation observed 

11 (1) The mining operations are not being carried out as per the approved Scheme of 
Mining No-KNT/CTD/MS/Lst-203-SZ, dated 25/06/2013 to the extent as mentioned 
below.  

Plantation:--200 nos of saplings were planted during year 2016-17 against proposal 
of 2,125 nos of saplings.  

35 (2)  The copy of high resolution satellite image obtained from CARTOSAT-2 satellite LISS-
IV sensor on the scale of cadastral map as on 31/3/2017 covering the mining lease 
and an area of two kms from lease boundary has not been submitted so far.  



45(8) (b) (V)  On examination of submitted Annual Return for year 2016-17, it is found to be in-
complete due to following deficiency.  

 Part-VI:-- Ex-mine price shall be per unit cost of production in case  of captive 
mines. 

 

 
 

02. In this connection, it is brought to your notice that the above violations constitute an offence, 
punishable under Rule 62 of MCDR, 2017.  

 
03. The mining operations can be suspended under rule 11(2) of MCDR 2017, if compliance 

of rule 11(1) is not found satisfactory. 
 

04. You are advised to rectify the above violations immediately and intimate the 
position to this office within 45 (forty five) days from the date of issue of this letter.  
 

Yours faithfully, 

Sd/- 
 (Prashant S. Hegde) 

Senior Mining Geologist 
Copy forwarded for kind information:-- 

1) The Director, Dept. of Mines & Geology, 49, Khanij Bhavan, Race Course Road, Bangalore-560 001 

2) The COM(SZ), IBM, Bangalore. 
 

Sd/- 

(Prashant S. Hegde) 
Senior Mining Geologist 

 


